Royal 3inc.

Bill to:

Redwood

, ,

.

Invoice Date: 06/11/2024 Invoice #: 3416764 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 07/11/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
06/07/2024		900 West 49th Place, Chicago, IL 60609 - 620 N. 4th Street, Worland, WY 82401			
			1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00

TOTAL \$2,800.00

PLEASE NOTE The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092





CARRIER CONTRACT & RATE CONFIRMATION

Carrier: Zigi Freight Inc. DBA Royal3 Inc Attention: Bonnie Rajkovic MC #: 944686 Direct (630)485-7370

BILLING DETAILS

Transflo Velocity:

Email: pod@redwoodlogistics.com

Carrier must submit all payment documents together at the same time including Invoice, POD, Lumper receipt (if applicable) and this signed rate confirmation by one of the above methods for payment. Invoice and rate con amounts must match or will lead to delays in payment.

Sign up for payment information and quick pay options at <u>www.TriumphPay.com</u> Questions? Call (866) 912-2763

Redwood Load#3416764

Redwood Rep: Ryan Ruholl tel. (312)698-8288 x8288 Email: rruholl@Redwoodlogistics.com After Hours (877)874-7400 ext 9

Note: Thank you This confirmation must be signed prior to pick up and must be accompanied with the load paperwork for payment. Description Rate Quantity Extended Cost Line Haul \$2,240.00 1.00 \$2,240.00 \$560.00 1.00 \$560.00 On Time Delivery **Balance Payable:** \$2,800.00 **Truck Requirements** Truck Type: Van Length: 53.00 Feet #1 Pick Facility: AA Pallet Inc 900 Earliest: 6/7/2024 07:00 900 West 49th Place Dunnage : 44,000.00 lbs Latest: 6/7/2024 12:00 Chicago, IL 60609 Note: DRIVER MUST CALL SHIPPER CELL # 773-426-0692 to get directions DRIVERS MUST BE GIVEN DIRECTIONS PROVIDED BY AA PALLET. THERE ARE LOW BRIDGES IN THE AREA AND USING GPS ONLY MAY LEAD TO DAMAGE TO THE TRAILER ROOF. MUST TAKE STEPS TO ENSURE CARRIER HAS PASSED DIRECTIONS TO DRIVER. 1. FROM 90/94 INDIANA- Exit Garfield Blvd (exit 57), Cross through Traffic Light and take Frontage Rd North to 51st St., turn left (west). Pass under Viaducts to Halsted St. turn right. Go 3 blocks to 49th Place, turn left. 2. FROM 90/94 NORTH- Exit 47th St., stay on Frontage Rd heading South to 51st St. Turn right. Pass Under Viaducts to Halsted St. Turn Right. Go 3 blocks to 49th Place, Turn left. 53' Dry Van With Swing Doors. NO REEFER. No Wood Walls. Trailer must be swept, clean, dry, no holes, leaks or smells. NO PU: 002M0606240714, XREF2: SF-1-1-HORIZONTAL E-TRACKS!!! Any jagged edges, damaged, or peeling kickplates will lead to rejection. 002M0606240714, XREF3: SF-1-ZZ-96954-006, Driver must inspect trailer with flashlight (or cell phone light) prior to pickup as shipper will use the APPN: Crown Dunnage same to inspect. DRIVER MUST ACCEPT MACROPOINT TRACKING. CARRIER SUBJECT TO FINE IF MACROPOINT IS NOT ACCEPTED. Drivers must notify Redwood of any reconsignment PRIOR to leaving the original delivery address. Failure to do so may result in a lack of compensation for additional stops/mileage. DETENTION WILL START THREE HOURS AFTER APPT. Driver must notify Redwood 30 minutes prior to detention via EMAIL. Send warning email to corresponding carrier rep and nightdispatch@Redwoodlogistics.com. If warning is not sent, detention will not be paid. CARRIER MUST SEND IN BOL WITH IN AND OUT TIMES WRITTEN ON IT AT THE TIME OF DETENTION REQUEST - FAILURE TO DO SO WITHIN 10 DAYS OF OCCURENCE WILL LEAD TO REJECTION. Drop #2 Facility: **CROWN CORK & SEAL USA, INC.** Earliest: 6/10/2024 06:00 **620 N. 4TH STREET** Dunnage : 44,000.00 lbs Latest: 6/10/2024 06:00 Worland, WY 82401 Note: 53' Dry Van With Swing Doors. NO REEFER. No Wood Walls. Trailer must be swept, clean, dry, no holes, leaks or smells. NO HORIZONTAL E-TRACKS!!! Any jagged edges, damaged, or peeling kickplates will lead to rejection. Driver must inspect trailer with flashlight (or cell phone light) prior to pickup as shipper will use the same to inspect. DRIVER MUST ACCEPT MACROPOINT TRACKING. CARRIER SUBJECT TO FINE IF MACROPOINT IS NOT ACCEPTED. Drivers must notify Redwood 002M0606240714, XREF3: ST-2-ZZ-96902-000, APPN: of any reconsignment PRIOR to leaving the original delivery address. Failure to do so may result in PU: 002M0606240714, XREF2: ST-2-1a lack of compensation for additional stops/mileage. DETENTION WILL START THREE HOURS Crown Dunnage AFTER APPT. Driver must notify Redwood 30 minutes prior to detention via EMAIL. Send warning email to corresponding carrier rep and nightdispatch@Redwoodlogistics.com. If warning is not sent, detention will not be paid. CARRIER MUST SEND IN BOL WITH IN AND OUT TIMES WRITTEN ON IT AT THE TIME OF DETENTION REQUEST - FAILURE TO DO SO WITHIN 10 DAYS OF OCCURENCE WILL LEAD TO REJECTION. Product(s): Dunnage Weight: 44,000.00 lbs Customer Notes: TRAILER PICS REQUIRED PRIOR TO DISPATCHING DRIVERS. All plate trailers must be food grade, 101.5" wide from kickplate to kickplate with no wood walls, horizontal e-tracks, bent kickplates, holes, leaks or odors. ****ALL LOADS MUST BE SEALED - DRIVER CANNOT LEAVE SHIPPER WITHOUT A SEAL ON TRAILER

Agreed to this day of By: Name:	, 2024 (sign) (print)	Truck#/Trailer #: Pro #:	Driver Name: Cell #:
Name:	(print)		

No amendments to this rate confirmation will be binding on Transportation Solutions Group dba Redwood Multimodal unless approved in writing prior to Carrier's acceptance of the shipment.

ATTENTION MOTOR CARRIER

Methods for Submitting Paperwork

All carriers must submit an invoice, POD, lumper receipt (if applicable), and signed rate confirmation all together at the time of uploading/emailing.

Below are the methods to submit paperwork for payment:

- 1. Transflo (Preferred Method to get paid faster) existing Transflo Velocity users, please use Broker ID: TSGNV
- 2. Email send all paperwork to pod@redwoodlogistics.com
 - a. Only include one load per email
 - b. All documents must be attached: carrier invoice, signed POD, lumper receipt (if applicable) and signed rate confirmation
 - c. Documents must be PDF or TIF files
 - d. Only POD@redwoodlogistics.com can be the recipient of the email (Do NOT include other email addresses. If you include additional email addresses your documents will not be received)

If you do not submit an invoice, POD, lumper receipt (if applicable), and signed rate confirmation together all at the same time of uploading/emailing, payment will be delayed.

Methods for Payment Inquiries & Quick Pay

In order to ensure efficient payment to our carrier partners, Redwood has teamed up with Triumph Pay.

- 1. Please visit the Triumph Pay website, www.TriumphPay.com, to sign up, provide payment information, and explore Quick Pay options.
- 2. If you are not currently being paid via ACH, please visit <u>www.Triumphpay.com</u> to sign up for payments by ACH.
- 3. If you require support, you can reach out to Triumph Pay Carrier Success Team by calling (866)912-2763 or Info@TriumphPay.com.
- 4. Questions/Problems/Escalations/Rate Verifications/Payment Status Inquiries SHOULD NOT be submitted to the POD email inbox. They will not be seen or replied to as the POD email inbox is not monitored.
- 5. All rate verifications MUST be done through the booking carrier rep listed on this rate confirmation.
- 6. Questions/Escalations issues should be sent to APInquiries@redwoodlogistics.com

CROWN Cork & Seal Company US	CK BILL OF LADING SA, Inc. AND AFFILIATED C	OMPANIES	
RECEIVED , subject to the terms and conditions of the agreem the property described below, in apparent good order, except as onsigned, and destined as shown below. This Bill of Lading etermined or filed with any federal or state regulatory aga arrier. Rate is individually determined and NOT subject to fi	ent between the shipper and carrier i noted (contents and conditions of p is not subject to any tariffs or class	n effect on the date ackage unknown), ification, whether	marked, individually
FROM: <u>AA</u> . Pallet Inc.	1		
900 W 491 PI	BOL #: 0 5 4		
Chicago. IL 60609	SHIP PLANT: 002		offula 7
TO: Crown Cork & seal	BILL PLANT:		
620 N. 4th street	CARRIER CODE:	all the state of t	
Worland, wy 82401	VEH. LENGTH: <u>53 '</u>		
CARRIER NAME: Royal 3 luc	VEH. NUMBER: <u>W970</u>	-	_
BOL NOTE / SEAL NO: 344875	FREIGHT PPD:		
	RELEASE NO.	TMS #: _	
or No. & Type Date UN Shipping N	Number (UN or NA), Proper ame, Hazard Class, Packing 172.101, 172.202, 172.303	Quantity	Item Wt.
Gray Plas	to street	21,000	
Plastic tops		150	
plassic pall	ex	21	
			About
turnable Shipping Material (if applicable): No. Pallets_	Covers Chip Boards:	Total Wt.	40000
Mark "X" to designate Hazardous Materials as defined in Hour Emergency Response Contact: <u>Chem Tel (Contra</u>	tet #MIS0001830) Telephone 1	No. <u>1-888-25</u>	
Shipper Certification his is to certify that the above-named materials are Carr	Carrier Certific		if applicable
roperly classified, described, packaged, marked and Carr beled; and are in proper condition for transportation carr	ier acknowledges receipt of packages an ier certifies emergency response informa- ier has the DOT emergency response gui e vehicle.	ation was made avail	able and/or
er Date Per_		Date	
lem Dig 617/24	Per:		
he shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recours	e on the consignor, the consignor sh ents of freight and all other lawful o	all sign in the foll	owing manner

DOMESTIC TRUCK BILL OF LADING CROWN Cork & Seal Company USA, Inc. AND AFFILIATED COMPANIES

002M0606240714

RECEIVED, subject to the ter the property described below, consigned, and destined as sh determined or filed with any carrier. Rate is individually d	rms and con in apparent hown below. y federal or determined a	ditions of the agr good order, exce This Bill of Lat state regulatory nd NOT subject	RECEIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the agreement between the shipper and carrier in effect on the date of shipment, the property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and conditions of package unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as shown below. This Bill of Lading is not subject to any tariffs or classification, whether individually determined or filed with any federal or state regulatory agency, except as specifically agreed to in writing by the shipper and carrier. Rate is individually determined and NOT subject to filed tariffs on the state do the face of the Bill of Lading.	ct on the date of e unknown), r on, whether i vriting by the s ace of the Bill o	of shipment, marked, individually shipper and of Lading.
FROM: A.A. Pallet	nε.			M364687	
900 W 491	19 47			DATE: 6/1	6/10/24
TD. Crown Con	60609 4 200	-	BILL PLANT:	TIME:	
9	stree		[1]		
Worland, w	1 824	101	20		
CARRIER NAME:	Ro	yal 3 luc	S. WHTOTHM	2	
BOL NOTE / SEAL NO:	3448	52	RELEASE NO.		
Order Packages Or or No. & Type D	Order * Date HM		Identification Number (UN or NA), Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, Packing Group, per 172.101, 172.202, 172.303	Quantity	Item Wt.
		Gray	2 parte strand	21,000	La X. A
	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Plest.		12	1
		1 1 6 21 6 6	ce the second	12	1
		10/1	O Dale Witnesh		
		,			the i
Retumable Shipping Material (if applicable):	if applicable): No. Pallets,	allets Covers Chip Boards:	Total Wt. 4	4000
☆ Mark "X" to designate Haz	zardous Ma	aterials as defi	to designate Hazardous Materials as defined in DOT Regulations - provide proper identification, as applicable	entification, as	applicable
24 Hour Emergency Response Contact: Chem Tel	se Contact:	Chem Tel (((Contract #MIS0001830) Telephone No	1-888-255-3924	3924
Shipper Certification	cation		Carrier Certification		
This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled; and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the U.S. Department of Transportation (DOT)	med materials kaged, market in for transpor ions of the U.)T)	s are d and tation S.	Carrier acknowledges receipt of packages and required placards, if applicable Carrier certifies emergency response information was made available and/or carrier has the DOT emergency response guidebook or equivalent document in the vehicle.	red placards, if a as made availabl c or equivalent d	pplicable. e and/or ocument
Per	_ Date		PerDate		
Per Lenn Our	1 6	12/24	Per:		
If the shipment is to be delivered to the The carrier shall not make delivery of t CROWN Cork &	l to the cons ery of this sh ork & Seal	ignee without r nipment withou Company US	If the shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign in the following manner. The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payments of freight and all other lawful charges. CROWN Cork & Seal Company USA, Inc. and Affiliates PER:	n in the follows.	ing manner,
COPY DISTRIBUTION: FORM # 5004F (102011)	< □	ACCOUNTING:	: DELIVERY: C SHEET NO:	NO:	